Illinois law.

Section 335.2080  Monitoring for Contamination and Ambient Radiation Dose Rate 

a)	In addition to the monitoring required by 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340, the licensee shall measure with a radiation detection survey instrument all areas where unsealed radioactive material was prepared for use or administered at the end of use each day.  However, the licensee does not need to perform the monitoring required by this Section in areas where patients or human research subjects are confined until release under Section 335.2110.  The instrument shall be operable and calibrated in accordance with the requirements of 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340.510(b) and (c). 

b)	At least once each week, a licensee shall measure with a radiation detection survey instrument all areas where radiopharmaceuticals or radioactive wastes are stored to ensure compliance with 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340.210 and 340.310.  The instrument shall be operable and calibrated in accordance with the requirements of 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340.510(b) and (c). 

c)	At least once each week, a licensee shall measure for removable contamination in all areas where unsealed radioactive materials are prepared for use, administered or stored. 

d)	A licensee shall conduct the measurements required by subsections (b) and (c) in a manner that permits detection of both external exposure rates and removable contamination that would give rise to exposures in excess of the limits specified in 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340.210 and 340.310. 

e)	A licensee shall retain a record of each survey required by this Section for 5 years.  The record shall include the monitoring date, a description of each area monitored, the measurement results, the manufacturer, model and serial number of the instruments, and the identity of the individual who performed the monitoring. 

AGENCY NOTE:  For the purposes of this Section, 2000 dpm (disintegrations per minute) per 100 square centimeters of surface area may be utilized as a sufficiently sensitive detection limit for removable contamination unless the licensee has developed alternate removable contamination limits which take into consideration the unsealed radionuclides in use, their respective contribution to the dose limits in 32 Ill. Adm. Code 340.210 and 340.310, and the detection capability of the radiation detection survey instruments in use.  Measurement of removable contamination shall only be performed with a survey instrument, in lieu of wipes, if the instrument is sufficiently sensitive to detect the contamination at the limits specified in this Section.
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